




# CREMOTTO

00330

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	CREMOTTO GELPAS	
DESCRIPTION	Whipped cream flavored ice cream with chocolate cover	
PACKAGING	PP 5 foil	
INGREDIENTS	Rehydrated skimmed <b>milk</b> , fat-reduced chocolate cover 16% (coconut oil, sugar, fat-reduced cacao powder 15% , emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, flavors), glucose syrup, sugar, refined coconut oil, <b>butter</b> , emulgator: E471, stabiliser: E410, E412, E407, flavors. The product contains <b>soy</b> , <b>milk</b> , and <b>milk</b> -derived products.	
WEIGHT g	60	
SHELF LIFE	24 months, end of the month	
STORAGE	Home storage: -18°C (***) or (****), until the bbd on the packaging. Do not refreeze after defrosting. Eat before bbd printed on packaging.	

MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUESTS		
Bacterial count tot	n=5 c=2 m=50.000 M=250.000 (UFC/g)	
Coliforms	n=5 c=2 m=10 M=100 (UFC/g)	
Stafilococcus aureus	n=5 c=2 m=10 M=100 (UFC/g)	
E.Coli	n=5 c=2 m=10 M=100 (UFC/g)	
Listeria	n=5 c=0	absent/25 g
Salmonella	n=5 c=0	absent/25 g



# CREMOTTO

00330

NUTRITION FACTS			
	g/ 100 g	Per Portion (70 gr)	% R.I./ PORTION
<b>ENERGY Kcal</b>	282	169	9
<b>kJ</b>	1170	702	
<b>Fats</b>	19 g	11,4 g	16
<b>therof saturates</b>	16,8 g	10,1 g	50
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	24,7 g	14,8 g	6
<b>thereof sugars</b>	21,2 g	12,7 g	14
<b>Proteins</b>	2,3 g	1,4 g	3
<b>Fibers</b>	1 g	0,6 g	2
<b>Salt</b>	0,12 g	0,07 g	3

ALLERGENS and OGM							
<b>Peanuts</b>	Absent	<b>Eggs and derived products</b>	Absent	<b>Celery</b>	Absent	<b>Milk and derived</b>	<b>X</b>
<b>Nuts</b>	Absent	<b>Soy and derived products</b>	<b>X</b>	<b>Crustaceans, Mollusk and alike</b>	Absent	<b>Fish and alike</b>	Absent
<b>Cereals containin g gluten and derived products</b>	Absent	<b>SO2 &gt;10ppm</b>	Absent	<b>Seeds ( cotton, poppy, sesame, sunflower, mustard</b>	Absent	<b>lupinus and alike</b>	Absent
<b>OGM</b>	Absent						



# CREMOTTO

00330

PACKAGING and PALLETIZATION				
Product code				
EAN code				
Pieces/box	40			
Weight/box in Kg	2,650			
Cardboard sizes	390X190X120			
Boxes/layer	14			
Layers/pallet	12			
Pallet typology	80X120			

The above described characteristics do not represent an agreement, unless specifically requested.

*Document attested and approved by the Quality Manager and the Management*



# CREMOTTO

00330

---